IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY OOUST SAMA AND WESTER EASTERN AND WESTERN DISTRICTS OF ARKANSOS OF ARX

IN THE MATTER OF DESIGNATION OF A STANDING CHAPIER 12 TRUSTEE, BONDING OF THE CHAPTER 12 TRUSTEE AND THE PRESIDING OFFICER AT 11 U.S.C. §341(a) MEETINGS HELD FOR CHAPIER 12 CASES NOV 26 10 30 AM 18 PEGGY CARRELL CLENK

#+LE0

GENERAL ORDER NO. 4

Pursuant to 11 U.S.C. §1202(c), Albert Leigh Tenney is hereby appointed standing trustee for all chapter 12 cases filed in the Eastern and Western Districts of Arkansas, and pursuant to 11 U.S.C. §322(b) and Rule 2010(d), Rules of Bankruptcy Procedure, said trustee shall serve under a blanket bond in an amount not less than \$10,000.00, which pecuniary amount may be raised as circumstances warrant; provided, the court shall require an additional bond in favor of the United States conditioned upon the faithful performance of the official duties of the trustee in bankruptcy, if circumstances warrant.

Pursuant to 11 U.S.C. §105 and Rule 2003, Rules of Bankruptcy Procedure, the standing trustee for chapter 12 cases and his staff are hereby designated and appointed presiding officers for all meetings of creditors in chapter 12 cases held pursuant to 11 U.S.C. §341(a), and shall have all the rights, powers, duties, responsibilities and obligations which the designation and appointment made herein confers upon them pursuant to the authority cited therefor.

Entered at Little Rock, Arkansas, this 26th day of November, 1986.

FOR THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT EASTERN AND WESTERN DISTRICTS OF ARKANSAS

Robert 1. Juster OBERT F

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY JUDGE

BY: UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY JUDGE